United States Bankruptcy Court District of Oregon						Voluntary	Petition					
	,	ividual, ento ssing, LL	er Last, First _ C	Middle):			Name	of Joint De	ebtor (Spouse	e) (Last, First	t, Middle):	
All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names):						used by the amaiden, and		in the last 8 years				
Last four dig (if more than o	one, state all)		vidual-Taxp	ayer I.D. ((ITIN) No./	Complete E	IN Last f	our digits o	f Soc. Sec. or	r Individual-	Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN) N	o./Complete EIN
Street Addre	ss of Debto	ws Rd #4		and State)	:	ZIP Code		Address of	Joint Debtor	(No. and St	rreet, City, and State):	ZIP Code
						97035				B	4.7	Ziii Code
County of Ro		of the Prin	cipal Place o	f Busines	s:		Coun	ty of Reside	ence or of the	Principal Pl	ace of Business:	
Mailing Add	ress of Deb	otor (if diffe	rent from str	eet addres	ss):		Mailii	ng Address	of Joint Debt	tor (if differe	ent from street address):	
					Г	ZIP Code	:					ZIP Code
Location of l (if different t	Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above):											
Type of Debtor (Form of Organization) (Check one box) Individual (includes Joint Debtors) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) Partnership			Nature of Business (Check one box) Health Care Business Single Asset Real Estate as def in 11 U.S.C. § 101 (51B) Railroad Stockbroker Commodity Broker Clearing Bank				Chapt Chapt Chapt Chapt Chapt	the 1 er 7 er 9 er 11 er 12	Petition is Fi □ C of □ C	ptcy Code Under Whie iled (Check one box) hapter 15 Petition for R f a Foreign Main Procee hapter 15 Petition for R f a Foreign Nonmain Pr	ecognition eding ecognition	
Other (If check this	debtor is not box and stat	one of the all e type of enti	bove entities, ity below.)	□ Deb	Tax-Exe (Check box tor is a tax- er Title 26 o	empt Entity c, if applicable exempt orgof the Unite and Revenue	e) ganization d States	defined "incurr	are primarily continued in 11 U.S.C. seed by an indivioual, family, or	(Check consumer debts, § 101(8) as idual primarily	busin y for	are primarily ess debts.
		0	ee (Check or	ne box)				one box:		Chapter 11		101(51D)
 Full Filing Fee attached ☐ Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b). See Official Form 3A. ☐ Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. 				Check	Debtor is c if: Debtor's a to insider c all applica A plan is Acceptance	not a small b aggregate not s or affiliates; ble boxes: being filed w ces of the pla	ncontingent I are less than with this petiti n were solici	s defined in 11 U.S.C. § or as defined in 11 U.S. liquidated debts (exclud n \$2,190,000. ion. ited prepetition from on with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(1	C. § 101(51D). ing debts owed e or more			
Statistical/A Debtor es			ation I be available	for distri	bution to u	nsecured cr	editors			THIS	S SPACE IS FOR COURT	USE ONLY
Debtor es	stimates tha	it, after any	exempt prop	erty is ex	cluded and	administrat		es paid,				
Estimated No	umber of C: 50- 99	reditors 100- 199	200- 999	1,000- 5,000	5,001- 10,000	10,001- 25,000	25,001- 50,000	50,001- 100,000	OVER 100,000			
Estimated As	\$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,000 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion	More than \$1 billion			
Estimated Li \$0 to \$50,000	abilities \$50,001 to \$100,000	\$100,001 to \$500,000	\$500,001 to \$1 million	\$1,000,001 to \$10 million	\$10,000,001 to \$50 million	\$50,000,001 to \$100 million	\$100,000,001 to \$500 million	\$500,000,001 to \$1 billion				

Case 10-32942-tmb11 Doc 1 Filed 04/08/10

B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08) Page 2 Name of Debtor(s): Voluntary Petition Silver Creek Crossing, LLC (This page must be completed and filed in every case) All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet) Case Number: Location Date Filed: Where Filed: - None -Location Case Number: Date Filed: Where Filed: Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner, or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet) Name of Debtor: Case Number: Date Filed: - None -District: Relationship: Judge: Exhibit B Exhibit A (To be completed if debtor is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts.) (To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare that I forms 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have explained the relief available pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 under each such chapter. I further certify that I delivered to the debtor the notice and is requesting relief under chapter 11.) required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b). ☐ Exhibit A is attached and made a part of this petition. Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s) (Date) Exhibit C Does the debtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health or safety? Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition. No. Exhibit D (To be completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.) ☐ Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. If this is a joint petition: ☐ Exhibit D also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made a part of this petition. Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue (Check any applicable box) Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District. There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District. Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District, or has no principal place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court] in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District. Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property (Check all applicable boxes) Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following.) (Name of landlord that obtained judgment) (Address of landlord) Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the filing of the petition. Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).

B1 (Official Form 1)(1/08) Page 3

Voluntary Petition

(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Signa

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct.

[If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. §342(b).

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)

I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X

Signature of Debtor

X

Signature of Joint Debtor

Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)

Date

Signature of Attorney*

X /s/ Ava L. Schoen

Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Ava L. Schoen OSB#044072

Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s)

Tonkon Torp LLP

Firm Name

1600 Pioneer Tower 888 SW Fifth Ave Portland, OR 97204-2099

Address

503-221-1440 Fax: 503-274-8779

Telephone Number

April 8, 2010

Date

*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.

X /s/ Derek L. Brown

Signature of Authorized Individual

Derek L. Brown

Printed Name of Authorized Individual

Sole Member of Odyssey Properties LLC (sole owner of deptor) A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of

Title of Authorized Individual

April 8, 2010

Date

Name of Debtor(s):

Silver Creek Crossing, LLC

Signatures

Signature of a Foreign Representative

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.

(Check only one box.)

- ☐ I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11. United States Code. Certified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. §1515 are attached.
- ☐ Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §1511, I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

X

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Non-Attorney Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.

Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer

Social-Security number (If the bankrutpcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.)(Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)

v

Date

Address

Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or partner whose Social Security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual:

If more than one person prepared this document, attach additional sheets conforming to the appropriate official form for each person.

r)A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or both 11 U.S.C. §110; 18 U.S.C. §156.

Case 10-32942-tmb11 Doc 1 Filed 04/08/10

			TATES BANKRUI ISTRICT OF ORE			
In re Silver Cr	eek Crossing, LLC)	Case No.			
)	EXHIBIT	Г "C-1"		
Debtor(s))		<u>ULLY</u> completed by <u>A</u> L copies of the Petiti		
NOTE: Y	ou must answer ALL	questions. Attach a		- ·	KNOWN" is <u>NOT</u> acceptable	!)
I. DESC	CRIBE ASSETS REG	QUIRING TRUSTEE	S'S IMMEDIATE AT	ENTION:		
2. Stree	et address and descr 19102 20th Dr Bothell WA 98	r SE	sets (note property):			
					npleted for any person wh es <u>not</u> have an attorney.	10
declare	under penalty of per	jury that the above in	nformation provided	in this Exhibit "C-1" is	s true and correct.	
DATE:	April 8, 2010		Brown	(971) 233-0075		
		Debtor's Sig	jnature	Phone #	Joint Debtor's Signature	
		BANKRUPTCY D	OCUMENT PREPA	RER DECLARATIO	N	
received nave rec the unpa assistant ndividual	any payment from eived \$ for aid fee charged to ts: I Name and Firm (Type or Print): its of Social Security I	n or on behalf of the common or on behalf of the debtor; and (he debtor for cour of the debtor within 4) the following is	t fees in connection the previous 12 mg true and accurate	else listed herein, collecte in with filing the petition; nonth period; (3) \$ e about myself and any of e preparation of these bankru	(2) I is other
Signature	e: Penalties up to \$500	Last 4 di	igits of Social Securi	ty #:	Phone #:information (11 USC §110): 18
JSC §15					for services until the cour	

Software Copyright (c) 1996-2010 Best Case Solutions - Evanston, IL - bestcase.com

EXHIBIT C-1 (8/8/08)

1	Albert N. Kennedy, OSB No. 821429						
2	Direct Dial: (503) 802-2013 Facsimile: (503) 972-3713 F. Mail: all learned w@tonker.com						
3	E-Mail: al.kennedy@tonkon.com Ava L. Schoen, OSB No. 044072						
4	Direct Dial: (503) 802-2143 Facsimile: (503) 972-3843						
5	E-Mail: ava.schoen @tonkon.com TONKON TORP LLP						
6	1600 Pioneer Tower 888 S.W. Fifth Avenue						
7	Portland, OR 97204						
8	Attorneys for Debtor						
9							
10	IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT						
11	FOR THE DISTRICT OF OREGON						
12	In re Case No.						
13	Silver Creek Crossing, LLC DISCLOSURE OF						
14	Debtor. COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEY FOR DEBTOR PURSUANT TO RULE 2016(b)						
15	KOLE 2010(b)						
16	Tonkon Torp LLP ("Tonkon"), pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 2016(b), states						
17	that:						
18	1. Tonkon has been engaged by Debtor herein to act as its general						
19	bankruptcy counsel in this case.						
20	2. Prior to the commencement of this Chapter 11 case, Tonkon Torp						
21	received a \$100,000.00 retainer from Derek L. Brown on behalf of Debtor. From that						
22	retainer, Tonkon Torp has been paid a total of \$4,450.00 for prepetition fees, costs, and						
23	expenses, which includes the bankruptcy filing fee of \$1,039.00. The balance of the retainer						
24	is being held in Tonkon Torp's trust account.						
25	3. The filing fee for commencing this Chapter 11 case is being paid in						
26	full.						

Page 1 of 2 - DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEY FOR DEBTOR PURSUANT TO RULE 2016(b)

Case 10-32942-tmb11 Doc 1 Filed 04/08/10

1	4. The source of payments to be made by Debtor to Tonkon for legal
2	services, filing fees, and costs incurred in or in connection with this case will be from the
3	aforementioned retainer and, to the extent necessary, from property of the bankruptcy estate.
4	5. Tonkon has not shared or agreed to share with any person, other than
5	its members, any compensation paid or to be paid.
6	DATED this 8th day of April, 2010.
7	TONKON TORP LLP
8	
9	By <u>/s/ Ava L. Schoen</u> Albert N. Kennedy, OSB No. 821429
10	Ava L. Schoen, OSB No. 044072 Attorneys for Debtor
11	Attorneys for Debtor
12	035318/00001/2147856v1
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	

Page 2 of 2 - DISCLOSURE OF COMPENSATION OF ATTORNEY FOR DEBTOR PURSUANT TO RULE 2016(b)

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Oregon

In re	Silver Creek Crossing, LLC			
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

Following is the list of the debtor's creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims. The list is prepared in accordance with Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(d) for filing in this chapter 11 [or chapter 9] case. The list does not include (1) persons who come within the definition of "insider" set forth in 11 U.S.C. § 101, or (2) secured creditors unless the value of the collateral is such that the unsecured deficiency places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims. If a minor child is one of the creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims, state the child's initials and the name and address of the child's parent or guardian, such as "A.B., a minor child, by John Doe, guardian." Do not disclose the child's name. See 11 U.S.C. § 112; Fed. R. Bankr. P. 1007(m).

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Assurety NW Inc 8931 SE Foster Rd #200 Portland, OR 97266	Kari Motley Assurety NW Inc 8931 SE Foster Rd #200 Portland, OR 97266 (503) 205-8166	Insurance policy		42,203.28
DH Construction 2035 SE Evergreen St Milwaukie, OR 97222	Dan Hatfield DH Construction 2035 SE Evergreen St Milwaukie, OR 97222 (503) 654-3426	Trade debt		20,483.47
NE Carpet & Stone 4229 76th St NE #105 Marysville, WA 98270	James Kerschbaum NE Carpet & Stone 4229 76th St NE #105 Marysville, WA 98270 (425) 773-0978	Trade debt		14,488.80
R&S Electric Inc POB 1412 Marysville, WA 98270	Dan Dimascio R&S Electric Inc POB 1412 Marysville, WA 98270 (360) 659-1361	Trade debt		13,752.99
Silver Creek Crossing HOA c/o SUHRCO Residential Properties LLC POB 34960 Seattle, WA 98124	Cheryl Dittamore Silver Creek Crossing HOA c/o SUHRCO Residential Properties LLC POB 34960 Seattle, WA 98124 (425) 455-0900	Homeowner association dues		9,865.00
Lomi Construction Inc 303 123rd Ave SE Lake Stevens, WA 98258	Paul Kruse Lomi Construction Inc 303 123rd Ave SE Lake Stevens, WA 98258 (425) 335-0375	Trade debt		9,468.82
D & L Construction Services Inc 7304 10th St SE Everett, WA 98205	James Lussier D & L Construction Services Inc 7304 10th St SE Everett, WA 98205 (425) 377-2242	Trade debt		9,390.98

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.						
In re	Silver Creek Crossing, LLC	Case No.				
	Debtor(s)	·				

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
Air 1 Heating Inc 20825 SR 410 East #536 Bonney Lake, WA 98391	Todd Lovison Air 1 Heating Inc 20825 SR 410 East #536 Bonney Lake, WA 98391 (253) 227-5433	Trade debt		6,543.80
Creative Bros Landscape POB 68063 Seatac, WA 98168	Giuseppe Morella Creative Bros Landscape POB 68063 Seatac, WA 98168 (206) 246-5024	Trade debt		5,718.75
Lanz Cabinet Shop Inc 3025 W 7th PI Eugene, OR 97402	Brent Lanz Lanz Cabinet Shop Inc 3025 W 7th PI Eugene, OR 97402 (541) 485-4050	Trade debt		5,553.87
Custom Sprinkler Corporation POB 1137 Maple Valley, WA 98038	Phil France Custom Sprinkler Corporation POB 1137 Maple Valley, WA 98038 (206) 413-9225	Trade debt		5,497.49
Snohomish County PUD POB 1107 Everett, WA 98206	Snohomish County PUD POB 1107 Everett, WA 98206 (425) 783-1000	Utilities - electric		3,149.02
Advanced Ornamental Iron 14200 SE McLoughlin Blvd "J" Milwaukie, OR 97267	Jonathon O'Neil Advanced Ornamental Iron 14200 SE McLoughlin Blvd "J" Milwaukie, OR 97267 (503) 580-2171	Trade debt		2,955.19
MTS Construction Inc 15087 Elliott Ave SE Monroe, WA 98272	Noland Bender MTS Construction Inc 15087 Elliott Ave SE Monroe, WA 98272 (425) 754-6322	Trade debt		2,615.97
Adam's Plumbing POB 1677 Marysville, WA 98270-1677	Adam Mika Adam's Plumbing POB 1677 Marysville, WA 98270-1677 (360) 659-2153	Trade debt		2,582.47
Ellis Construction Inc 1318 196th PI SW Lynnwood, WA 98036-7180	Jim Ellis Ellis Construction Inc 1318 196th PI SW Lynnwood, WA 98036-7180 (425) 508-2290	Trade debt		2,369.23

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07) - Cont.						
In re	Silver Creek Crossing, LLC	Case No.				
	Debtor(s)					

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(Continuation Sheet)

(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)
Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed, or subject to setoff	Amount of claim [if secured, also state value of security]
RC Drywall Inc POB 4688 Federal Way, WA 98063-4688	Juan Carranza RC Drywall Inc POB 4688 Federal Way, WA 98063-4688 (206) 227-5799	Trade debt		2,198.33
Permanent Concrete Solutions Inc POB 98529 Des Moines, WA 98198	Pete Chistiansen Permanent Concrete Solutions Inc POB 98529 Des Moines, WA 98198 (206) 878-4612	Trade debt		2,091.47
Quality Plus Insulation Inc 13520 45th Ave NE Marysville, WA 98271	Jim Ruiz Quality Plus Insulation Inc 13520 45th Ave NE Marysville, WA 98271 (360) 657-2369	Trade debt		1,891.81
Straightline Construction & Remodeling 17806 Snohomish Ave Snohomish, WA 98296	Rick Brown Straightline Construction & Remodeling 17806 Snohomish Ave Snohomish, WA 98296 (425) 433-3491	Trade debt		1,437.80

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, the Sole Member of Odyssey Properties LLC (sole owner of debtor) of the corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.

Date	April 8, 2010	Signature	/s/ Derek L. Brown
		_	Derek L. Brown
			Sole Member of Odyssey Properties LLC (sole owner
			of debtor)

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Oregon

In re	Silver Creek Crossing, LLC		Case No.	
_		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CORPORATI	E OWNERSHIP STATEMENT	(RULE 7007.1)	
or recus following	nt to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Prosal, the undersigned counsel for Silng is a (are) corporation(s), other that any class of the corporation's(s') eq	Iver Creek Crossing, LLC in the a an the debtor or a governmental un	bove captioned a	action, certifies that the or indirectly own(s) 10% or
Odysse 4949 S	ey Properties, LLC W Meadows Rd #400 swego, OR 97035	, ,		
□ None	e [Check if applicable]			
A!! O	0040	/a/ Assa I. Oak assa		
April 8,	, 2010	/s/ Ava L. Schoen Ava L. Schoen OSB#044072		
Date		Signature of Attorney or Litig	gant	
		Counsel for Silver Creek Cre		
		Tonkon Torp LLP		
		1600 Pioneer Tower 888 SW Fifth Ave		
		Portland, OR 97204-2099		
		503-221-1440 Fax:503-274-8779	9	